
#  Nebraska (17-6, 4-1 Big Ten) -vs- #  Michigan (11-10, 1-4 Big Ten)
03/21/2026 at Ann Arbor, Mich. (Ray Fisher Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jasa, Carson (4-1)
Loss: Lally Jr., David (0-1)
HBP: Lally Jr., David, O'Hearn, Keegan, Bradley, Grant
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Cody Oakes First: Michael Wiseman Second Base: Sal Giacomantonio Third Base: David Uyl 
Start: 2:04 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 1,207   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 47F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nebraska 2 0 3 4 1 0 0 10 14 0
Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1

Nebraska 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moyer, Mac cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Worthley, Jeter c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Fikes, Trey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanderson, Case 1b 3 2 2 0 1 0 3
    Kitchens, Cole PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Buck, Jett 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Carey, Dylan ss 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
Miller, Miken dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
Grego, Drew rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Nunez, Devin lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Stokes, Rhett 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Jasa, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olson, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 14 9 4 5 11

2B: Grego, Drew (1)
3B: Carey, Dylan (1); Miller, Miken (1)
SF: Buck, Jett (1); Miller, Miken (1)
SB: Stokes, Rhett (1)
HBP: Worthley, Jeter (2); Carey, Dylan (1); Nunez, Devin (1)
DP: 1

Michigan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jefferis, Brayden 3b/ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Luna, Carson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mullens, Cooper 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Turner, Colby 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Longo, Joe PH/1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stressler, Brenden dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Miller, Noah c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Leitgeb, Brock PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Haeger, Evan rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Morrow, Dane PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pace Jr., Greg cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Campbell, Josh cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kim, Jonathan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Culbertson, Drew ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Laffitte, Jack PH/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Slade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quedens, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mann, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Hearn, Keegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 8 0 1 9 8

SB: Culbertson, Drew (1)
E: Miller, Noah (1)

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jasa, Carson (W, 4-1) 6.0 6 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 23 24 4 5 90
Olson, Chase 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 18
Totals 8 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 28 29 5 6 108

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lally Jr., David (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 4 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 11 14 2 1 53
Bradley, Grant 1.1 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 3 31
Moore, Slade 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 20
Quedens, Michael 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 22
Mann, Brandon 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 6
O'Hearn, Keegan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 2 1 19
Totals 14 10 9 4 5 2 0 4 0 32 42 7 8 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Nebraska - Top of 1st NEB MIC
Moyer,Mac walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Worthley,Jeter struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 0 0
Sanderson,Case walked (3-0 BBBB); Moyer,Mac advanced to second base. 0 0
Sanderson,Case advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Moyer,Mac advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 0
Buck,Jett struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Carey,Dylan singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Moyer,Mac scored; Sanderson,Case scored from second
base. 2 0
Miller,Miken flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st NEB MIC
Jefferis,Brayden struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 2 0
Luna,Carson struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 2 0
Turner,Colby singled to first base (0-1 K). 2 0
Stressler,Brenden flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Nebraska - Top of 2nd NEB MIC
Grego,Drew lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Nunez,Devin struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 0
Stokes,Rhett singled to left center (3-2 KBKBFB). 2 0
Moyer,Mac singled to short (1-0 B); Stokes,Rhett advanced to second base. 2 0
Offensive timeout (NEB) 2 0
Worthley,Jeter hit by pitch (0-0 B); Stokes,Rhett advanced to third base; Moyer,Mac advanced to second
base. 2 0
Mound visit (MICH) 2 0
Sanderson,Case grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBK). 2 0

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd NEB MIC
Miller,Noah struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 0
Haeger,Evan struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 2 0
PaceJr,Greg struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 2 0

Nebraska - Top of 3rd NEB MIC
Buck,Jett singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKBF). 2 0
Carey,Dylan singled up the middle (1-2 KSB); Buck,Jett advanced from first base to third base. 2 0
MICH pitching change: Bradley,Grant replaces LallyJr,David. 2 0
Miller,Miken sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Buck,Jett scored. 3 0
Grego,Drew doubled down the left field line (3-2 SBBSFB); Carey,Dylan advanced from first base to third
base. 3 0
Nunez,Devin hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 3 0
Mound visit (MICH) 3 0
Stokes,Rhett reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Carey,Dylan scored; Grego,Drew
advanced to third base; Nunez,Devin out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 0
Stokes,Rhett stole second base; Grego,Drew scored on a throwing error by Miller,Noah (E2), unearned. 5 0
Moyer,Mac grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 KB). 5 0

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd NEB MIC
Kim,Jonathan flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 5 0
Culbertson,Drew singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 5 0
Jefferis,Brayden flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 5 0
Culbertson,Drew stole second base. 5 0
Luna,Carson grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 5 0



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 4th NEB MIC
Worthley,Jeter grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 0
Sanderson,Case singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 0
Buck,Jett singled to left field (1-2 FFBF); Sanderson,Case advanced to second base. 5 0
Carey,Dylan tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Sanderson,Case scored from second base; Buck,Jett
scored from first base. 7 0
Miller,Miken tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Carey,Dylan scored. 8 0
Grego,Drew singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Miller,Miken scored. 9 0
MICH pitching change: Moore,Slade replaces Bradley,Grant. 9 0
Nunez,Devin reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBS); Grego,Drew out at second base, 3b to
2b. 9 0
Stokes,Rhett walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Nunez,Devin advanced to second base. 9 0
Moyer,Mac grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 9 0

Michigan - Bottom of 4th NEB MIC
Turner,Colby singled to center field (0-0). 9 0
Stressler,Brenden flied out to left center putout by lf (2-1 BKB). 9 0
Miller,Noah singled up the middle (0-1 F); Turner,Colby advanced to second base. 9 0
Haeger,Evan struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 9 0
PaceJr,Greg struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 9 0

Nebraska - Top of 5th NEB MIC
MICH defensive substitution: Mullens,Cooper replaces Luna,Carson at 2b 9 0
Worthley,Jeter singled up the middle (1-0 B). 9 0
Sanderson,Case singled to right center (2-2 BKSB); Worthley,Jeter advanced from first base to third base. 9 0
MICH pitching change: Quedens,Michael replaces Moore,Slade. 9 0
Buck,Jett sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 FKBFB); Worthley,Jeter scored. 10 0
Carey,Dylan walked (3-1 BFBBB); Sanderson,Case advanced to second base. 10 0
Miller,Miken flied out to cf (1-2 KBFFF). 10 0
Grego,Drew struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 10 0

Michigan - Bottom of 5th NEB MIC
Kim,Jonathan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBS). 10 0
MICH substitution: Laffitte,Jack pinch hitting for Culbertson,Drew. 10 0
Laffitte,Jack grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 10 0
Jefferis,Brayden walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Mound visit (NEB) 10 0
Mound visit (NEB) 10 0
Mullens,Cooper grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK). 10 0

Nebraska - Top of 6th NEB MIC
MICH position change: Jefferis,Brayden now playing ss from 3b 10 0
MICH position change: Laffitte,Jack remains in the game at 3b 10 0
MICH pitching change: Mann,Brandon replaces Quedens,Michael. 10 0
Nunez,Devin struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 10 0
Stokes,Rhett singled to center field (1-0 B); Stokes,Rhett out at second base, cf to 2b. 10 0
Moyer,Mac grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 10 0

Michigan - Bottom of 6th NEB MIC
MICH substitution: Longo,Joe pinch hitting for Turner,Colby. 10 0
Longo,Joe singled to left field (0-0). 10 0
Stressler,Brenden singled to shallow right field (3-2 BSBBF); Longo,Joe advanced to second base. 10 0
MICH substitution: Leitgeb,Brock pinch hitting for Miller,Noah. 10 0
Leitgeb,Brock struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFK). 10 0
MICH substitution: Morrow,Dane pinch hitting for Haeger,Evan. 10 0



Morrow,Dane grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (1-1 KB); Stressler,Brenden out at 2B
on the play, 2b to 1b. 10 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 7th NEB MIC
MICH position change: Longo,Joe remains in the game at 1b 10 0
MICH position change: Leitgeb,Brock remains in the game at c 10 0
MICH position change: Morrow,Dane remains in the game at rf 10 0
MICH defensive substitution: Campbell,Josh replaces PaceJr,Greg at cf 10 0
MICH pitching change: OHearn,Keegan replaces Mann,Brandon. 10 0
Worthley,Jeter hit by pitch (1-2 BKFB). 10 0
NEB substitution: Kitchens,Cole pinch hitting for Sanderson,Case. 10 0
Kitchens,Cole flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 10 0
Worthley,Jeter advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 10 0
Buck,Jett lined out to second base (3-1 BBFB). 10 0
Carey,Dylan hit by pitch (2-2 BBKKFB). 10 0
Miller,Miken grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 10 0

Michigan - Bottom of 7th NEB MIC
NEB position change: Kitchens,Cole remains in the game at 1b 10 0
NEB pitching change: Olson,Chase replaces Jasa,Carson. 10 0
NEB defensive substitution: Fikes,Trey replaces Worthley,Jeter at c 10 0
Campbell,Josh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SSF). 10 0
Kim,Jonathan singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBKBS). 10 0
Laffitte,Jack flied out to lf (0-0). 10 0
Jefferis,Brayden infield singled to first base (1-2 KKB); Kim,Jonathan advanced to second base. 10 0
Mullens,Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 0


